
 

 

State Prison System Planning Study Committee 
Legislative Staff 

Legislative Services Agency  Senate Democratic Caucus 
Legal Services   Cathy Engel ................................. (515) 281-8688 
 Joe McEniry .................................(515) 281-3189    cathy.engel@legis.state.ia.us 
   joseph.mceniry@legis.state.ia.us  Senate Republican Caucus 
 Amanda Knief ..............................(515) 281-6048  Carolann Jensen ......................... (515) 281-5511 
     amanda.knief@legis.state.ia.us     carolann.jensen@legis.state.ia.us 
 Rachele Hjelmaas........................(515) 281-8127 House Democratic Caucus 
   rachele.hjelmaas@legis.state.ia.us   Joe Romano ................................ (515) 281-6971 
Fiscal Services     joseph.romano@legis.state.ia.us 
 Beth Lenstra ................................(515) 281-6301  Tom Patterson............................. (515) 281-5159 
   beth.lenstra@legis.state.ia.us     thomas.patterson@legis.state.ia.us 
 Jennifer Acton..............................(515) 281-7846 House Republican Caucus 
   jennifer.acton@legis.state.ia.us   Lon Anderson .............................. (515) 281-5184 
       lon.anderson@legis.state.ia.us 
    Citizens' Aide/Ombudsman 
     Judi Milosevich ............................ (515) 281-3592 
       judith.milosevich@legis.state.ia.us 


	State Prison System Planning Study Committee
	Legislative Staff
	Legislative Services Agency		Senate Democratic Caucus
	Legal Services			Cathy Engel	(515) 281-8688
	Joe McEniry	(515) 281-3189		  cathy.engel@legis.state.ia.us
	joseph.mceniry@legis.state.ia.us		Senate Republican Caucus
	Amanda Knief	(515) 281-6048		Carolann Jensen	(515) 281-5511
	amanda.knief@legis.state.ia.us			  carolann.jensen@legis.state.ia.us
	Rachele Hjelmaas	(515) 281-8127	House Democratic Caucus
	rachele.hjelmaas@legis.state.ia.us			Joe Romano	(515) 281-6971
	Fiscal Services			  joseph.romano@legis.state.ia.us
	Beth Lenstra	(515) 281-6301		Tom Patterson	(515) 281-5159
	beth.lenstra@legis.state.ia.us			  thomas.patterson@legis.state.ia.us
	Jennifer Acton	(515) 281-7846	House Republican Caucus
	jennifer.acton@legis.state.ia.us			Lon Anderson	(515) 281-5184
	lon.anderson@legis.state.ia.us
	Citizens' Aide/Ombudsman
	Judi Milosevich	(515) 281-3592
	judith.milosevich@legis.state.ia.us

